ORDINANCES FOR INITIAL CONSIDERATION

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO, APPROVING A LOAN FROM THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON  CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE FUND TO THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON CEMETERY FUND, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000.00) TO 

FUND THE CONSTRUCTION OF CREMATION SPREADING 

GARDENS AT ELMWOOD AND FAIRVIEW CEMETERIES; 

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 

SUCH DOCUMENTS AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO CONSUMMATE 

THE LOAN; SETTING FORTH CERTAIN FINDINGS REGARDING